CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

150-X-1-.10 Duties of Sponsors and Apprentices

Date Filed: April 16, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.02 Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Equipment for Hunting

220-4-.09 Placement and Configuration of Piers and Other Improvements

on State Submerged Lands

Date Filed: April 15, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

New Rule:

220-4-.17 Shellfish Aquaculture Easements

Date Filed: April 15, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

C. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: April 7, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

New Rule:

262-X-4-.09 Homicide Victims and Minor Victims

Date Filed: April 7, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools

Date Filed: April 9, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

E. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures

Date Filed: April 15, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 17, 2013.

F. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rule:

530-X-2-.06 Storage and Handling of Liquefied Petroleum Gas Codes

Date Filed: April 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

G. MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

535-X-13-.04 Site Preparation 535-X-13-.12 Penalties and Appeals

Date Filed: April 8, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

H. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-1301	Supplies, Appliances and Durable Medical Equipment - General
560-X-1316	External Breast Prostheses
560-X-2516	Income and Resources of a Married Couple for Institutional Care
560-X-5501	Authority and Purpose
560-X-5502	Qualifications of a Perinatal Regional Director
560-X-5503	Functions of Perinatal Regional Directors
560-X-5504	Auditing Procedures
560-X-5505	Payment for Services

Date Filed: April 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

New Rules:

- 1 - 11	
560-X-6204	Citizens' Advisory Committee
560-X-6206	Active Supervision of Organizations with Probationary
	Certification
560-X-6207	Contract for Case-Management Services with Organizations with
	Probationary Certification

Date Filed: March 28, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2013.

I. PODIATRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Appendix I Forms Associated with These Rules and Regulations

Date Filed: April 16, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-3-28-.05 Requirements for Electronic Filing Software – Partnership/LLC

Returns

810-3-39.10 Requirements for Electronic Filing Software – Corporate Tax

Returns

Date Filed: April 4, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

New Rule:

810-3-29-.05 Requirements for Electronic Filing Software – Fiduciary Tax

Returns

Date Filed: April 4, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

K. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rules:

Chapter 820-1-3 Procedures for the Application and Renewal of Concealed

Weapon Permits

Chapter 820-2-10 Procedures for Implementing the Uniformed and Overseas

Citizens Absentee Voting Act ("UOCAVA")

Date Filed: March 28, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.